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U.S. District Court

District of Columbia

Notice of Electronic Filing

The following transaction was entered on 11/15/2021 at 10:44 AM EDT and filed on 11/15/2021 
Case Name: ASHLEY v. MURPHY
Case Number: 1:18-cv-00574-JMC
Filer:
Document Number:No document attached

Docket Text:
Case directly reassigned to Judge Jia M. Cobb. Judge Ketanji Brown Jackson has been
appointed to the D.C. Circuit and is no longer assigned to the case. (rj)

Case Name: MITSKOG v. U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE et al
Case Number: 1:18-cv-00611-JMC
Filer:
Document Number:No document attached

Docket Text:
Case directly reassigned to Judge Jia M. Cobb. Judge Ketanji Brown Jackson has been
appointed to the D.C. Circuit and is no longer assigned to the case. (rj)

Case Name: GRIGSBY v. ESPER
Case Number: 1:18-cv-00792-JMC
Filer:
Document Number:No document attached

Docket Text:
Case directly reassigned to Judge Jia M. Cobb. Judge Ketanji Brown Jackson has been
appointed to the D.C. Circuit and is no longer assigned to the case. (rj)

Case Name: STARKS v. BERRYHILL
Case Number: 1:18-cv-01094-JMC
Filer:

https://ecf.dcd.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?194343
https://ecf.dcd.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?194582
https://ecf.dcd.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?195253
https://ecf.dcd.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?196513


Document Number:No document attached

Docket Text:
Case directly reassigned to Judge Jia M. Cobb. Judge Ketanji Brown Jackson has been
appointed to the D.C. Circuit and is no longer assigned to the case. (rj)

Case Name: ABLE v. WASHINGTON METROPOLITAN AREA TRANSIT AUTHORITY
Case Number: 1:18-cv-01372-JMC
Filer:
Document Number:No document attached

Docket Text:
Case directly reassigned to Judge Jia M. Cobb. Judge Ketanji Brown Jackson has been
appointed to the D.C. Circuit and is no longer assigned to the case. (rj)

Case Name: AGLEBE v. DC GOVERNMENT
Case Number: 1:18-cv-01985-JMC
Filer:
Document Number:No document attached

Docket Text:
Case directly reassigned to Judge Jia M. Cobb. Judge Ketanji Brown Jackson has been
appointed to the D.C. Circuit and is no longer assigned to the case. (rj)

Case Name: POBLETE TAMARGO LLP v. U.S. DEPARTMENT OF STATE
Case Number: 1:18-cv-02335-JMC
Filer:
Document Number:No document attached

Docket Text:
Case directly reassigned to Judge Jia M. Cobb. Judge Ketanji Brown Jackson has been
appointed to the D.C. Circuit and is no longer assigned to the case. (rj)

Case Name:
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF CRIMINAL DEFENSE LAWYERS v. FEDERAL
BUREAU OF PRISONS et al

Case Number: 1:18-cv-02399-JMC
Filer:
Document
Number:

No document attached

Docket Text:
Case directly reassigned to Judge Jia M. Cobb. Judge Ketanji Brown Jackson has been
appointed to the D.C. Circuit and is no longer assigned to the case. (rj)

Case Name: GRITZ v. MERRICK B. GARLAND
Case Number: 1:18-cv-02712-JMC
Filer:
Document Number:No document attached

Docket Text:
Case directly reassigned to Judge Jia M. Cobb. Judge Ketanji Brown Jackson has been
appointed to the D.C. Circuit and is no longer assigned to the case. (rj)

https://ecf.dcd.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?197508
https://ecf.dcd.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?199714
https://ecf.dcd.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?200754
https://ecf.dcd.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?201019
https://ecf.dcd.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?201818


Case Name: HUMPHRIES v. NEWMAN et al
Case Number: 1:18-cv-02936-JMC
Filer:
Document Number:No document attached

Docket Text:
Case directly reassigned to Judge Jia M. Cobb. Judge Ketanji Brown Jackson has been
appointed to the D.C. Circuit and is no longer assigned to the case. (rj)

Case Name: DOTSON v. BERRYHILL
Case Number: 1:19-cv-00043-JMC-ZMF
Filer:
Document Number:No document attached

Docket Text:
Case directly reassigned to Judge Jia M. Cobb. Judge Ketanji Brown Jackson has been
appointed to the D.C. Circuit and is no longer assigned to the case. (rj)

Case Name: MINHAS v. EXECUTIVE OFFICE OF UNITED STATES ATTORNEYS
Case Number: 1:19-cv-00113-JMC
Filer:
Document Number:No document attached

Docket Text:
Case directly reassigned to Judge Jia M. Cobb. Judge Ketanji Brown Jackson has been
appointed to the D.C. Circuit and is no longer assigned to the case. (rj)

Case Name: M&T BANK et al v. BROWN et al
Case Number: 1:19-cv-00578-JMC
Filer:
Document Number:No document attached

Docket Text:
Case directly reassigned to Judge Jia M. Cobb. Judge Ketanji Brown Jackson has been
appointed to the D.C. Circuit and is no longer assigned to the case. (rj)

Case Name: TWING v. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
Case Number: 1:19-cv-00902-JMC
Filer:
Document Number:No document attached

Docket Text:
Case directly reassigned to Judge Jia M. Cobb. Judge Ketanji Brown Jackson has been
appointed to the D.C. Circuit and is no longer assigned to the case. (rj)

Case Name: SPARACINO PLLC v. UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE
Case Number: 1:19-cv-01349-JMC
Filer:
Document Number:No document attached

Docket Text:
Case directly reassigned to Judge Jia M. Cobb. Judge Ketanji Brown Jackson has been

https://ecf.dcd.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?202490
https://ecf.dcd.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?203272
https://ecf.dcd.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?203466
https://ecf.dcd.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?204750
https://ecf.dcd.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?205760
https://ecf.dcd.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?207045


appointed to the D.C. Circuit and is no longer assigned to the case. (rj)

1:18-cv-00574-JMC Notice has been electronically mailed to: 

Daniel E. Valencia     dvalencia@cov.com, daniel-valencia-0509@ecf.pacerpro.com

Andrew Soukup     asoukup@cov.com, docketing@cov.com

Tara A Brennan     tbrennan@cov.com, tara.a.brennan@gmail.com

Deepinder Goraya     deepa_goraya@washlaw.org, chantelle_tait@washlaw.org,
samantha_stringer@washlaw.org

April Denise Seabrook     april.seabrook@usdoj.gov, CaseView.ECF@usdoj.gov,
shadae.beaver@usdoj.gov

Nicole Yvonne Roberts     nroberts@cov.com

Kaitlin Rose Banner     kaitlin_banner@washlaw.org, leah_kanzer@washlaw.org,
marisol_zarate@washlaw.org

Sian Jones     sian.jones@usdoj.gov, CaseView.ECF@usdoj.gov

Joseph Hykan     jhykan@cov.com, docketing@cov.com

1:18-cv-00574-JMC Notice will be delivered by other means to:: 

1:18-cv-00611-JMC Notice has been electronically mailed to: 

Brant S. Levine     Brant.Levine@usdoj.gov

Antonia Marie Konkoly     antonia.konkoly@usdoj.gov, fedprog.ecf@usdoj.gov

1:18-cv-00611-JMC Notice will be delivered by other means to:: 

MARNE K. MITSKOG
P.O. Box 9001
Fargo, ND 58078

1:18-cv-00792-JMC Notice has been electronically mailed to: 

John A. Wickham     wickham1@wispertel.net

Jessica B. Colsia     jessica.colsia@usdoj.gov, Caseview.ecf@usdoj.gov

1:18-cv-00792-JMC Notice will be delivered by other means to:: 

1:18-cv-01094-JMC Notice has been electronically mailed to: 

Stephen F. Shea     steve.shea@elkindshea.com

Lauren Donner Chait     lauren.chait@ssa.gov, OGC.Phil.DDC@ssa.gov



Margaret Winslow Reed     margaret.reed@ssa.gov, OGC.Phil.DDC@ssa.gov

1:18-cv-01094-JMC Notice will be delivered by other means to:: 

1:18-cv-01372-JMC Notice has been electronically mailed to: 

Michael Kelly Guss     mkguss@wmata.com, etapp1@wmata.com

Charles Theodore Tucker, Jr     Charles@tuckerlawgroupllp.com, glenda@tuckerlawgroupllp.com,
rodney@tuckerlawgroupllp.com

1:18-cv-01372-JMC Notice will be delivered by other means to:: 

1:18-cv-01985-JMC Notice has been electronically mailed to: 

David A. Jackson     davida.jackson@dc.gov, michael.addo@dc.gov

Amy Lynn Neuhardt     aneuhardt@bsfllp.com, NYC_Managing_Clerk@bsfllp.com, amy-neuhardt-
7621@ecf.pacerpro.com

Abby L. Dennis     adennis@bsfllp.com

Chloe M. Houdre     choudre@bsfllp.com

Amanda Catherine Pescovitz     amanda.pescovitz1@dc.gov, michael.addo@dc.gov

1:18-cv-01985-JMC Notice will be delivered by other means to:: 

1:18-cv-02335-JMC Notice has been electronically mailed to: 

Jeremy S. Simon     jeremy.simon@usdoj.gov, milton.pettus@usdoj.gov

Jason Ian Poblete     jpoblete@pobletetamargo.com, info@pobletetamargo.com,
jibrahim@pobletetamargo.com

1:18-cv-02335-JMC Notice will be delivered by other means to:: 

1:18-cv-02399-JMC Notice has been electronically mailed to: 

Barry J. Pollack     bpollack@robbinsrussell.com, vwilliams@robbinsrussell.com

Catherine Crump     ccrump@clinical.law.berkeley.edu, ccrump@berkeley.eduberkeley.edu berkeley.edu

Sian Jones     sian.jones@usdoj.gov, CaseView.ECF@usdoj.gov

Megan Graham     mgraham@clinical.law.berkeley.edu, olayugbalbarin@clinical.law.berkeley.eduberkeley.edu berkeley.edu

1:18-cv-02399-JMC Notice will be delivered by other means to:: 

1:18-cv-02712-JMC Notice has been electronically mailed to: 

James R. Klimaski     klimaski@klimaskilaw.com, johnpracin@gmail.com, kelly@klimaskilaw.com,
mccoy@klimaskilaw.com, miller@klimaskilaw.com, pinkus@klimaskilaw.com, racin@klimaskilaw.com



Christopher Charles Hair     christopher.hair@usdoj.gov

Derek A. Jordan     derekjordan@barneslawllp.com

1:18-cv-02712-JMC Notice will be delivered by other means to:: 

1:18-cv-02936-JMC Notice has been electronically mailed to: 

Crystal S. Deese     cdeese@jackscamp.com, ckaufman@jackscamp.com,
ematteo@jackscamp.com, esedlacek@jackscamp.com, jporter@jackscamp.com,
jtrismen@jackscamp.com, pdiedrich@jackscamp.com

1:18-cv-02936-JMC Notice will be delivered by other means to:: 

JACQUELINE R. HUMPHRIES
P.O. Box 47925
District Heights, MD 20753

1:19-cv-00043-JMC-ZMF Notice has been electronically mailed to: 

Stephen F. Shea     steve.shea@elkindshea.com

Margaret Winslow Reed     margaret.reed@ssa.gov, OGC.Phil.DDC@ssa.gov

1:19-cv-00043-JMC-ZMF Notice will be delivered by other means to:: 

1:19-cv-00113-JMC Notice has been electronically mailed to: 

April Denise Seabrook     april.seabrook@usdoj.gov, CaseView.ECF@usdoj.gov,
shadae.beaver@usdoj.gov

Blake A. Weiner     blake.weiner@usdoj.gov, CaseView.ECF@usdoj.gov, Joseph.Finnigan@usdoj.gov

1:19-cv-00113-JMC Notice will be delivered by other means to:: 

RASHID MINHAS
R43396-424
RRM ORLANDO
Residential Reentry Office
6303 County Road 500
Wildwood, FL 34785

1:19-cv-00578-JMC Notice has been electronically mailed to: 

Vanessa Carpenter Lourie     vlourie@carpenterlourie.com

Bruce Michael Bender     bmb@awbflaw.com, tlp@awbflaw.com

Michael Alexander Johnson     michael.johnson@arnoldporter.com,
edocketscalendaring@arnoldporter.com

Alyssa Lynn Szymczyk     aszymczyk@orlans.com

1:19-cv-00578-JMC Notice will be delivered by other means to:: 



1:19-cv-00902-JMC Notice has been electronically mailed to: 

Justin Michael Beall     jbeall@koonz.com

Diana Viggiano Valdivia     diana.valdivia@usdoj.gov

Michael B. Stevens     mbs@derreverelaw.com

1:19-cv-00902-JMC Notice will be delivered by other means to:: 

1:19-cv-01349-JMC Notice has been electronically mailed to: 

Benton Gregory Peterson     benton.peterson@usdoj.gov, bgp.lexicon@gmail.com,
tammatha.dawkins@usdoj.gov

Joshua Daniel Branson     jbranson@kellogghansen.com, akizzie@kellogghansen.com,
aoak@kellogghansen.com

Andrew Edward Goldsmith     agoldsmith@kellogghansen.com, ecf-
2ff5a29c9f5d@ecf.pacerpro.com, mswank@kellogghansen.com

Matthew M. Duffy     mduffy@kellogghansen.com, jhois@kellogghansen.com

1:19-cv-01349-JMC Notice will be delivered by other means to:: 


